## February 8, 2011 HIGHWAY ORDER

HIGHWAY ORDER

RECORDED FEBRUARY 11, 2011 DOCUMENT # 244754 VOL 482 PAGE 8 BUFFALO COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS

Space Above is for Recording Information Drafted By and Return To:	
Deborah M Ruff, Clerk	
TOWN OF BELVIDERE, BUFFALO COUNTY, WISCONSIN S2050 Hickory Lane	
Alma, Wisconsin 54610	
IN THE MATTER OF TOWN HIGHWAYS IN Town of Belvidere	Said Roads lying in the Town of
Belvidere, County of Belvidere, described highways (unplatted parcels for town roafollows:	ads) are located on lands described as

- (a) A gravel road approximately 0.22 miles in length located in the SW ♦ of NW ♦ of Section 7, Township 21 N., Range 12 W. of Buffalo County, Wisconsin running through Nolls Dairy Farm. Presently named Reisch Valley Road,
- (b) A hard surface road approximately 0.2 miles in length that is located in the SE of NE of Section 32, Township 21 N., Range 12 W. Buffalo County, Wisconsin running through Shirl Averbeck property. Previously named Averbeck Road.
- (c) A gravel road approximately 0.20 miles in length that is located in the NW ♦ of SW ♦ of Section34, Township 21 N., Range 12 W., Buffalo County, Wisconsin, running through the Frank J. Jilot, et al property. Previously name Seifert Hill Road.

A map is attached as **&**Exhibit A**&** to describe the highways (unplatted town roads).

The Town Board of said Town having conducted proceedings under Chapter 82 of the Wisconsin Statutes for the purpose of DISCONTINUING the above referenced highways or portions thereof;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED BY SAID TOWN THAT the aforementioned referenced highways or portions are hereby DISCONTINUED.

DATED: February 8, 2011, by Town Chairman David Danzinger, /S/ DAVID DANZINGER

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT STATE OF WISCONSIN ) COUNTY OF BUFFALO ) ss.

Personally came before me this 8th day of February, 2011, the above named David Danzinger, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing Order and to be said Chairman of the Town of Belvidere.

\_/S/ DEBORAH M RUFF\_\_ Notary Public Buffalo County, State of Wisconsin My Commission expires August 25, 2013

## **CERTIFICATION:**

I, Deborah M Ruff, Clerk of the Town of Belvidere, hereby certify that the above ORDER was duly adopted by the Town Board of said Town of Belvidere at a lawful meeting of said Board on February 8, 2011.

/S/ DEBORAH M RUFF Town Clerk